
ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

JANUARY

1 RDA/DPR/04/03
PROCUREMENT OF BROTHER/CANON/HP 

TONERS & CARTRIDGES
12,301,375.00           - 18/12/2020 08/01/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

Office Network (Pvt) Ltd

Metropolitan Office (Pvt) Ltd

Techno Forms (Pvt) Ltd

SMA Technologies

D2 Technologies

Indigo Asia Computer Systems

21/01/2021

Brother

Pure Tech Solutions (Pvt) Ltd/

SMA Technologies

Elenext IT (Pvt) Ltd/

Canon

Indigo Asia Computer Systems/

Pure Tech Solutions (Pvt) Ltd/

Elinext IT (Pvt) Ltd

HP

Pure Tech Solutions (Pvt) Ltd/

Elinext IT (Pvt) Ltd/

Metropolitan Office (Pvt) Ltd

2 RDA/DPR/04/07
SUPPLY OF UNIFORM MATERIALS FOR 

EOMM STAF OF RDA
3,864,387.00            12 Months 04/01/2021 25/01/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

Five Star Textile (Pvt) Ltd

Asoka Textiles
26/03/2021

Rajasinghe Corporates (Pvt) Ltd/

Lithumethas

Tata Tex/

Swico Textiles/

Presco International (Pvt) Ltd/

Raja Enterprises/

Lanka Salu Sala Ltd

3 RDA/DPR/RENUW/2021/01
RENOVATION OF CIRCUIT BUNGALOW AT 

NUWARA ELIYA
43,189,879.99           - 12/02/2021 05/03/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
Dynamic Construction 10/03/2021

Vikto Electricals & Construction/

Nimali Builders/

Acville & Construction Company/

Sachi Implex (Pvt) Ltd/

SMA Construction/

Farmhill Construction/

Asiri Construction

FEBRUARY

4 RDA/DPR/ES/UWIB/2021/60 (1,2,3)
SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR UNDER WATER 

INVESTIGATION OF MAJOR BRIDGES
5,380,000.00            01 Month 25/02/2021 18/03/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

Soil Tech (Pvt) Ltd

Kevin Drivers 05/04/2021

Winije International Co (Pvt) Ltd/

Eco International Engineering 

Consultant (Pvt) Ltd/

ELS Construction (Pvt) Ltd/

Water Tech Drivers (Pvt) Ltd/

Survey & Construction Engineering

1of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

5 RDA/DPR/SHS/2021/29
SUPPLY OF HAND SANITIZER IN 500ML 

CANS TO HEAD OFFICE OF RDA
1,735,000.00             - 2/Oct/2021 24/02/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
MW Lifesciences 02/03/2021

Akbar Pharmaceuticals (Pvt) Ltd/

Navavi's (Pvt) Ltd/

Sunshine Healthcare Lanka Ltd/

Sisili Project (Pvt) Ltd/

Risilta Holdings (Pvt) Ltd/

Star Holdings International (Pvt) Ltd/

Glan International

Mmrithas (Pvt) Ltd/

George Steuart Labouratories (Pvt) 

Ltd/

PTC Medical (Pvt) Ltd/

S&D Associates

4ever Skin Naturals (Pvt) Ltd/

IMEDRA (Pvt) Ltd/

JAT Holdings

Colombo Dyes and Chemicals

Watercare technologies (Pvt) Ltd/

Royal Paint Lanka (Pvt) Ltd/

Life Guard Manufacturing (Pvt) Ltd

6 RDA/DPR/POAG/2021/46
SUPPLY OF AGGREGATE MATERIALS TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT POLONNARUWA
175,579,500.00       12 12.02.2021 09.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
M/S. JAYASINGHE METAL CRUSHER 12.06.2021

RUHUNU DEVELOPMENT 

CONTRACTORS & ENGINEERS (PVT) 

LTD 

7 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-A
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT KOTADENIYAWA
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

M/S. GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION
19.04.2021

WICCKRAMARACHCHI 

TRANSPORT/PRIME TOURS ARRIVALS 

(PVT) LTD

8 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-B
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT KERAGALA
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
M/S. PUSHPIKA ENGINEERINGS 19.04.2021

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

9 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-C
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT INGIRIYA
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

M/S. S.W. DAHANAYAKE TRANSPORT 

SERVICE
19.04.2021

A.I. DHAHANAYAKE/ NETHTHARU 

HOLDINGS

10 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-D
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT KOTHMALE
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
M/S. RANGA SUPPLY 19.04.2021

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

11 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-E
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT MEDAWACHCHIYA
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

M/S. A.I. DHANAYAKE TRANSPORT 

SERVICE
19.04.2021

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION/ S.W. 

DAHANAYAKE TRANSPORT SERVICE/                         

SUHANSA CONTRUCTION

2of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

12 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-F
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT POLONNARUWA
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2026

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

M/S. A.I. DHANAYAKE TRANSPORT 

SERVICE
19.04.2021

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION/ 

PRIME TOURS ARRIVALS (PVT) LTD

13 RDA/DPR/STFAP/2021/51-G
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT BALANGODA
50,000,000.00          12 05.03.2021 26.03.2027

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION
11.05.2021 -

MARCH

14 RDA/DPR/BUS SERVICE/2021/36
Supply of Bus Service for Transport of 

RDA Employees
24 11/03/2021 06/04/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

Agalawatta - Battaramulla 5,760,000.00            Susantha Investment (Pvt) Ltd

Kaluthara - Battaramulla 4,728,000.00            Welfair Society RDA

Bulathsinhala - Battramulla 5,496,000.00            Ranasinghe Express

Kochchikade - Maganeguma 5,755,200.00            Succeed Enterprises & Travels

Awissawella - Battaramulla 4,788,000.00            AK Kapuruge

Padukka - Battaramulla 3,840,000.00            CS Ranadeera Transport Service

Horana - Battaramulla 4,560,000.00            Succeed Enterprises & Travels

Aluthgama - Battaramulla 5,153,280.00            BD Wendabona Transport Service

Galle - Battaramulla 6,816,000.00            Udara Travel Service (pvt) Ltd

Kiridiwela - Battaramulla 4,680,000.00            Naveen Tours

Bandaragama - Battramulla 2,280,000.00            Madavee Transport service

15 RDA/DPR/RMUP/2021/54
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -UVA Province
30,111,200.00          02.03.2021 24.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
TDP Thermoline 01.04.2021

Samith Fernando/                   R.P. 

Madusha/ PSP Nisshanka/        H 

Siriwardhane

16 RDA/DPR/RMUP/2021/55
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -Western Province
72,834,925.00          02.03.2021 24.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
TDP Thermoline 06.04.2021

Sierra Engineering/ NMI Infra/  

Ricardson/ Maga Engineering/ Bitu 

Link

17 RDA/DPR/RMUP/2021/56
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -Central Province
52,713,600.00          02.03.2021 24.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
TDP Thermoline 06.04.2021

The Appallo Holding (Pvt) Ltd/ siera 

Engineering/ Finex Engineering (Pvt) 

Ltd/ Bitulink Imulsion (Pvt) Ltd/ 

Maga Engineering (Pvt) Ltd

18 RDA/DPR/RMUP/2021/57
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -Northern Province
39,457,175.00          02.03.2021 24.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
TDP Thermoline 06.04.2021

siera Engineering/ Finex Engineering 

(Pvt) Ltd/ Bitulink Imulsion (Pvt) Ltd/ 

Maga Engineering (Pvt) Ltd

19 RDA/DPR/RMUP/2021/58
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -Sabaragamuwa Province
55,786,087.50          02.03.2021 24.03.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
TDP Thermoline 06.04.2021

siera Engineering/ Engineering (Pvt) 

Ltd

APRIL

12/07/2021 -

3of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

20 RDA/DPR/RMEP/2021/79
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -Eastern Province
18,804,400.00          07.04.2021 28.04.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
Finex Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 06.05.2021

TDP Thermoline/                 Sierra 

Construction (Pvt) Ltd

21 RDA/DPR/RMEP/2021/80
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -North Western Province
62,891,587.50          07.04.2021 28.04.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
Finex Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 11.05.2021

TDP Thermoline/                       Sierra 

Engineering and Construction (Pvt) 

Ltd

22 RDA/DPR/RMEP/2021/81
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -North Central Province
13,152,015.00          07.04.2021 28.04.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
Finex Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 06.05.2021

The Appallo Holding (Pvt) Ltd/ Siera 

Engineering/                      TDP 

Thermoline/                       SAW 

Engineering

23 RDA/DPR/RMEP/2021/82
Supply & Delivery of Thermo Plastic 

Material -Southern Province
68,246,806.50          07.04.2021 28.04.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
Finex Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 11.05.2021

TDP Thermoline/                Sierra 

Engineering and Construction (Pvt) 

Ltd

24 RDA/DPR/MDTR/2021/83
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT MEDAYAYA
50,000,000.00          12 02.05.2021 24.05.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
J.K. LANDS SALE 20.04.2021

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION/ 

PRIME TOURS ARRIVALS (PVT) LTD/ 

TASMA MACHINERY EQUIPMENT 

(PVT) LTD

25 RDA/DPR/AMTR/2021/84
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT AMBANPOLA
50,000,000.00          12 02.05.2021 24.05.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION
12.11.2021

GAMINI MOTORS & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION/ 

TASMA MACHINERY EQUIPMENT 

(PVT) LTD

26 RDA/DPR/SOOTR/2021/85
SUPPLY OF TRANSPORT FACILITY TO 

ASPHALT PLANT AT SOORIYAWEWA
50,000,000.00          12 02.05.2021 24.05.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
A & A SUPPLIERS & SERVICES 12.11.2021

SAHAN CONSRUCTION/                

TASMA MACHINERY EQUIPMENT 

(PVT) LTD/                                            

A.I. DHANAYAKA TRANSPORT/                 

NETHTHARU HOLDINGS

27 RDA/INMMRDA/2021/88
COMPREHENSIV INSURANCE POLICY FOR 

MAGANEGUMA MAHAMEDURA RDA
1,184,597.73            12 21.05.2021 11.06.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
PEOPLE'S INSURANCE PLC 16.07.2021

LOLC GENERAL INSURANCE/ CO-

OPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 

LTD/FAIR FIRST INSURANCE / 

ALLINAZE INSURANCE/ AMANA 

TAKAFUL INSURANCE 

GENERAL/CEYLINCO GENERAL 

INSURANCE LTD(MAHARAGAMA)/ 

SRI LANKA INSURANCE 

CORPORATION LTD (HEAD OFFICE)

MAY

4of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

28 RDA/DPR/KN95FM/2021/93 A
Supply of 50000nos of reusable KN95 

Face Mask to Head office of RDA
680,000.00               10.05.2021 21.05.2021

Dinamina / Thinakaran/       

Daily News

State Trading General Trading 

Corporation
PO 06.08.2021

best Ceylon Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd/ 

MAT International Trading Co.(Pvt) 

Ltd/ Navavis (Pvt) Ltd/ IW Trading/ 

Martello Lanka (Pvt) Ltd/ AU 

Entertaitment (Pvt) Ltd/ DECO 

medicare Solution (Pvt) Ltd/ Sam 

Associate/ Imedia Healthcare (Pvt) 

Ltd/ Lucky Industries/ Markss 

Healthcare/ Sun Electronics (Pvt) 

Ltd/ Sisili Projects Consoritum (Pvt) 

Ltd/ Puritas (Pvt) Ltd/ CL Logistics 

International (Pvt) Ltd/ Marlbo 

Trading Company/ Acbar 

Pharmacuticals (Pvt) Ltd

29 RDA/DPR/KN95FM/2021/93 B
Supply of 5000nos of Hand Sanitizers in 

500ml Bottles to Head office of RDA
1,495,000.00            10.05.2021 21.05.2021

Dinamina / Thinakaran/        

Daily News
Royal Paints Lanka (Pvt) Ltd PO 11.08.2021

Master Consultans International 

(Pvt) Ltd/ Krishantha Apperal/ AU 

Entertraitment (Pvt) Ltd/ Taprobana 

Island Pvt Ltd/ Sam Associated/ 

Imedia Health Care (Pvt) Ltd/ Times 

Health Care International (Pvt) Ltd/ 

Euro Cosmetica (Pvt) Ltd/ Tharindu 

Dushantha/ Lifeguard Manufaturing 

(Pvt) Ltd/ Markss Health Care/ Water 

Care Technologies (Pvt) Ltd/ 

Multichem International Ltd/ 

Natures Beauty Creations Ltd/ 

SunShine Health Care Lanka Ltd/ S & 

D Associates, Micron Technologies/ 

CL Logistic International (Pvt) Ltd/ 

Tradex/ Urban Sky Holdings (Pvt) 

Ltd/ Super Colloid Lanka

JUNE

30 RDA/DPR/SBB-1750/2021/101
SUPPLY OF1,750 MT OF BULK BITUMEN 

(60/70)
191,625,000.00       1 09.07.2021 22.07.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
BITU MIX (PVT) LTD 23.09.2021(PO)

MCLARENS LUBRICANTS (PVT) LTD/ 

ANI ENTERPRISES (PVT) LTD

31
RDA/DPR/EOM&M/GOSL/BREX/2021/0

6

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 200NOS OF 

ELASTOMERIC BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS 

FOR KOTHALAWALA VIADUCT OF OUTER 

CIRULAR HIGHWAY (OCH)

25,586,000.00          12 30.06.2020 15.07.2021
Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
FINEX ENGINEERING (PVT) LTD 09.04.2021 -

5of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

JULY

32 RDA/DPR/KEAG/2020/70
Supply of Aggregate Materials to Asphalt 

Plant Keragala
60,362,310.53          12 3/Jul/2021 24/Jul/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
INO Engineering Company (Pvt) Ltd 4/Sep/2021

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

33 RDA/DPR/EEC/STLGT/2021/123
Supply of 400nos of Street Light to 

colombo Executive Engineer's office -RDA
17,198,800.00          3 15/09/2021 5/Oct/2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
Accsess International (Pvt) Ltd 1/Nov/2021

IPL International (Pvt) Ltd/ State 

Development & Construction 

Corprration/ Hayleys Electronics Ltd

34
RDA/DPR/EOM&M/GOSL/2020/METAL-

ARCH/1

APPLICATION OF CORROSION 

PROTECTIVEPAINT COAT FOR FIFTY-TWO 

NUMBERS OF CORRODED METAL ARCH 

STRUTURE ON SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY 

(E-01)

197,333,950.00       18 15/12/2020 19/01/2021
Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News
M/S. EDWARD & CHRISTIE BUILDING 27.09.2021

RUHUNU DEVELOPMEMENT/ 

DOCKYARD GENERAL/KANOLA 

CONSTRUCTION/ TESHAN 

ENGINEERING

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

35 RDA/DPR/SBB-1500/2021/141-A
BULK BITUMEN (60/70) 1500 MT FOR 

ASPHALT PLANT IN RDA 
194,850,000.00       - 19.11.2021 03.12.2021

Dinamina/  Thinakaran/       

Daily News

Maganeguma Road Construction & 

Equipment Company
08.12.2021(PO) Bitu Mix (Pvt) Ltd, Bitulink Emulsion 

36 RDA/DPR/SBB-1500/2021/141-C
BULK BITUMEN (60/70) 2500 MT FOR 

SOORIYAWEWA ASPHALT PLANT IN RDA 
58,387,500.00          - 19.11.2021 03.12.2021

Dinamina / Thinakaran 

/Daily News

Maganeguma Road Construction & 

Equipment Company
09.12.2021(PO) Bitu Mix (Pvt) Ltd, 

37 RDA/DPR/SBB-1500/2021/141-B

BULK BITUMEN (60/70) 5000 MT FOR 

MEDHAWACHCHIYA ASPHALT PLANT IN 

RDA 

116,820,000.00       - 19.11.2021 03.12.2021
Dinamina / Thinakaran 

/Daily News

Maganeguma Road Construction & 

Equipment Company
09.12.2021(PO) Bitu Mix (Pvt) Ltd, 

38 RDA/DPR/SBB-1500/2021/141-D
BULK BITUMEN (60/70) 2500 MT FOR 

AMBANPOLA ASPHALT PLANT IN RDA 
58,275,000.00          19.11.2021 03.12.2021

Dinamina / Thinakaran 

/Daily News

Maganeguma Road Construction & 

Equipment Company
09.12.2021(PO) Bitu Mix (Pvt) Ltd, Bitulink Emulsion 

6of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

39 RDA/DPR/SE/CL(HO)/2021/129

Provide janitorial services, Garbage, 

Disposal, Mainatainace of the LandScape 

Area and Building Cleaning of Ground 

Floor to 9th Floor At Maga Neguma Maha 

Madura

18,818,500.00          28.10.2021 19.11.2021
Dinamina / Thinakaran 

/Daily News
Gagana Enterprises 22.12.2021

Tandem Speed (Pvt) Ltd, Unicare

Services, Resource Environmental &

Management Services (Pvt) Ltd,

Airwing Guard Force Security, Nipuni

Cleaning Services (Pvt) Ltd, Top

Wash Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd, Topshine

Environmental Services (Pvt)

Ltd,Ultrakleen (Pvt) Ltd, Jayashine

Cleaning Services

2022 

JANUAR

Y 

1 RDA/DPR/LABOUR(Plant)/2022/09

SUPPLY OF UNISKILLED LABOURS TO 

ASPHALT PLANT OF ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

56,183,850.00 24.01.2022 14.02.2022 

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News

Gagana Enterprises

Neththaru Holdings

Suhansa Construction

24.03.2022

PS Man Power

Gamini Motors

Maganeguma Road Construction

FEBRUARY

2 RDA/DPR/SE/CL(Planning)/2022/17

PROVING CLEANING SERVICE FOR 

"UDUMULLA STORES, PLANNING 

DIVISION", ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

168,000.00               12 MONTHS 14.03.2022 30.03.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Jayashine cleaning services 08.02.2022 Non

MARCH

3 RDA/DPR/SE/MAT-BUS/2022/07
BUS SERVICE FOR RDA EMPLOYEES FROM 

MATARA TO BATTARAMULLA
615,050.00               24 MONTHS 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Sadithmee Transport 23.03-2022 Ebert Silva Turing Co Ltd

4 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR KERAGALA 

ASPHAULT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

6,914,040.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

5 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR KOTHMALE 

ASPHAULT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

6,000,000.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Suhansa Construction 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

6 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR POLONNARUWA 

ASPHAULT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

5,433,696.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

7of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

7 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR MEDAWACHCHIYA 

ASPHAULT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

6,750,000.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Suhansa Construction 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

8 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR MEDAYAYA 

ASPHAULT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

8,250,000.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Neththaru Holdings 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

9 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR SOORIYAWEWA 

CRISHER PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

5,246,232.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

10 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR SOORIYAWEWA 

ASPHALT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

5,246,250.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

11 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR AMBANPOLA 

ASPHALT PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

5,808,768.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

12 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR AMBANPOLA 

CRUSHER PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

6,534,864.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

13 RDA/DPR/LOBOUR(plant)/2022/09
LABOUR SUPPLY FOR KERAGALA ASPHALT 

PLANT ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
6,914,040.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Gagana Enterprises 24.03.2022
Gamini Motors, Maganeguma Road 

Construction Equipment Company

APRIL

14 RDA/DPR/SE/SEC(WS)/2022/04

SUPPLY OF SECURITY SERVICE FOR 

"ANGULANA WORKSHOP, 

ANURADHAPURA WORKSHOP & 

UDUKAWA WORKSHOP" rda

8,586,250.00            12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Never Back Security (Pvt) Ltd 27.04.2022

United Guard Global (Pvt) Ltd, W E 

Security Services (Pvt) Ltd, 

Maganeguma Road Construction 

Equipment Company

15 RDA/DPR/SE/SEC/CSLO/2022/06
PROVIDING SECURITY SERVICES FOR 

"CHIEF STORES LIAISE OFFICE(CSLO)" RDA
1,212,700.00            12 Months 25.01.2022 09.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Pioneer Security Sevices (Pvt) Ltd 27.04.2022
W E Security Services, Delve Guard 

Security Services

16 RDA/DPR/SE/SEC(Plant-P)/2022/08
SUPPLY OF SECIRITY FOR ASPHALT 

PLANTS PREMEISES
21,677,350.00          12 Months 24.01.2022 14.02.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Never Back Security (Pvt) Ltd 27.04.2022

Maganeguma Road Construction 

Equipment Company, W E Security 

Service (Pvt) Ltd, The United Guard 

Global (Pvt) Ltd, Sccess Lanka 

Security Service

MAY

JUNE

8of9



ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
AWARDED CONTRACTS IN YEAR 2021/ 2022

S/N Contract No. Contract Description
Contract Value 

(Rs.)

Period 

(Months)

Date of 

Invitation to 

Bidder

Date of Bid 

Closing 

Published News 

Papers
Name of Contractor

Date of Letter of 

Acceptance (LOA) 

/Purchase Order 

(PO) Issued

Name of Unsuccessful Bidders

17 RDA/DPR/SE/CL(SETH)/2022/18

PROVIDING CLEANING SERVICES FOR 

BRIDGE MANAGEMENT ASSETMENT  UNIT 

AND GENERAL AUDIT IN SETHSIRIPAYA 

STAGE 1

351,879.96               12 Months 30.05.2022 15.06.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Jayashine Cleaning Services 22.06.2022 Non

18 RDA/DPR/SE/PEST/2022/19

PROVIDE PEST CONTROL SERVICES FOR 

GROUND FLOOR TO  9TH FLOOR AT 

"MAGANEGUMA MAHAMADURA" RDA

360,000.00               12 Months 20.04.2022 05.05.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Eco Services (Pvt) Ltd 22.06.2022

Green Pest Contril Services( Pvt) Ltd, 

Abans Environmental Services (Pvt) 

Ltd

JULY

19 RDA/DPR/SE/SEC(ATHTHIDIYA)/2022/24

SUPPLY OF SECURITY SERVICE FOR RURAL 

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION DIVISION-

ATHTHIDIYA YARD

5,276,750.00            12 Months 25.05.2022 08.06.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Pioneer Security Services (Pvt) Ltd 25.07.2022 Non

20 RDA/INMMRDA/2021/88
COMPREHENSIV INSURANCE POLICY FOR 

MAGANEGUMA MAHAMEDURA RDA
1,164,133.45            12 months - - - Sri lanka Insuarance Co Ltd 27.07.2022 People's Insuarance PLC

AUGUST

21 RDA/DPR/CAN/JUICEBAR/2022/01

OPERATION OF JUICE BAR IN MAIN 

CANTEEN AT "MAGANEGUMA 

MAHAMADURA" IN RDA

03 MONTHS 14.03.2022 05.04.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Juice Hut 30.08.2022 Non

22 RDA/DPR/SE/SANT/2022/28

PROVIDE SERVICES FOR SANITORY 

DISPOSAL BINS IN FEMALE WASHROOMS 

AT MAGANEGUMA MAHAMADURA IN 

RDA

235,620.00               12 Months 08.08.2022 22.08.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Abans Enviromental services (pvt) Ltd 26.08.2022 Non

OCTOBER

23 RDA/DPR/SE/SEC/(HO)/2022/27

Provision of Security Services for 

"Maganeguma Mahamadura" Road 

Development Authority

14554889.65 12 Months 01.07.2022 21.07.2022

Dinamina/ Thinakaran/

Daily News Delve Guard Security Services (Pvt) Ltd 21.10.2022

Neverback Security Services (pvt) 

Ltd,                         Commercial Field 

Security Services (Pvt) Ltd,                      

Iron Arms Security Services (Pvt) Ltd,                                        

United Field Security Services (Pvt) 

Ltd,                            Shadow Watch 

Security Srvices (Pvt) Ltd,                                           

W M Security Services (Pvt) Ltd, 

Dilco Security Services (Pvt) Ltd

9of9


